10-1-	04
-------	----

10-13-2004

O83763	t
V/02/V	,

MODIF (Rev. 1	FJED Form PTO-1595] 0/02)			EET		T OF COMMERCE
	To the Director of the U.S. Paten	10285	7286	ed original d	locuments or copy th	ereof.
1. Nar	me of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	iyasu YOSHITAKE		FUNAI ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED			
	iro ASADA		7-1, Nakagaito 7-c Daito-shi, Osaka JAPAN			151 U.S. PTO 29/214267 100104
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes 🗹 No				25
3. Na	ature of conveyance:					
☑ A:	ssignment					
□ Se	ecurity Agreement	me				
По	ther					
Execu	ution Date: September 17 and 21, 200	4	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) atta	ached? Yes	☑ No
4. Ap	oplication number(s) or patent number(s): 2 q	214267			
If t 20	this document is being filed together wi	th a new applicat	ion, the execution date	of the applic	cation is: Septemb	er 17 and 21,
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	(Submitted simultaneously alongside n - therefore unknown at the time of subm					
:		tional numbers a	ttached?	☑ No		
	ame and address of party to whom corre		6. Total number of a	pplications a	and patents involve	d:
con	ncerning document should be mailed:		5 5 16 (05 CTT)	0.41	1	
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		 Total fee (37 CFR ✓ Enclosed. 	3.41):	\$40.00	
	WASHINGTON OFFICE			he charged t	o Deposit Account	No. 19-4880.
	23373		The USPTO is dir	_	-	
	CUSTOMER NUMBER		fees, except for the Is Account No. 19-4880	sue Fee and	the Publication Fe	e, to Deposit
10/12 72004 D	BYRME 00000076 29214267		Deposit Account.			
01 FC 8021	40.00 OP		8. Deposit Account I	19-	.4880 page if paying by dep	osit account)
<u> </u>		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	copy or uns p	bage if paying by dep	osit account)
Q St	atement and signature.	DONOI	COL TIID DI ACE	···	· · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
То	the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ne foregoing info	rmation is true and cor	rect and any	y attached copy is	a true copy of
		KC -	_		October 1, 2004	
Ro	obert V. Sloan	Reg. No.	22,775		Date	
	Total number of a	pages including of	over sheet, attachment	s, and docun	nents: 2	
			with required cover sl			
,	MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
-	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450					
	Alexandria, VA 23313-1450					

PATENT

REEL: 015867 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we MORIYASU YOSHITAKE of

c/o FUNAI ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED, of 7-1, Nakagaito 7-Chome, Daito-Shi, Osaka, Japan and

TOSHIRO ASADA of

c/o Design At, of 1-14-2-1001, Shitennoji, Tennoji-Ku, Osaka-Shi, Osaka, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

VIDEO DISK PLAYER

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

September 7 and 14, 2004

; and

Whereas.

FUNAI ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED, of 7-1, Nakagaito 7-Chome, Daito-Shi, Osaka, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number______, filed________, filed_________) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date:	SEPTEMBER 7, 2004 s/_	M. Yoshitake MORIYASU YOSHITAKE
Date:	SEPTEMBER 14, 2004 s/_	705HRO ASAPA
Date:	s/	TOSHIRO ASADA
Data	·	
Date:	s/_	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 015867 FRAME: 0932